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State

Name

Address

Phone #

Fax #

E-mail

PACIA
or SUIA

AL

Fannie Harris

Acting Supervisor, Information
Management/Reporting

Alabama Department of Economic and

Community Affairs

Workforce Development Division
401 Adams Avenue, Room 312
Montgomery, AL 36103-5690

334/242-
5381

334/242-
5855

fannieh@adeca.state.al.us

PACIA

AL

Bill Patton

Tax Manager

Alabama Department of Industrial
Relations

Tax Operations, Room 4436A

649 Monroe Street

Montgomery, AL 36131

334/242-
8371

334/242-
2064

bpatton@dir.state.al.us

SUIA

AK

Chris Miller

Chief

Research and Analysis
Alaska Department of Labor
PO Box 25501

Juneau, Alaska 99802-5501

907-465-
4500

907-465-
2101

Chris_Miller@labor.state.ak.u

S

PACIA

AK

Tom Nelson

Director

Employment Security Division
Alaska Department of Labor
PO Box 25509

Juneau, Alaska 99802-5509

907-465-
5933

907-465-
4537

Thomas_Nelson@Ilabor.state.
ak.us

SUIA

AZ

Edgar Casasola

Systems Program Manager

Department of Employment Security

1789 W. Jefferson
Site Code 920z
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

602/542-
2482

602/542-
2491

ecasasola@de.state.az.us

PACIA

AZ

Dennis Green

SDS Manager

Department of Employment Security

1789 W. Jefferson
Site Code 721A
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

602/542-
0538

602/542-
5908

dgreen@de.state.az.us

SUIA
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Director
Arkansas Employment Security 501/682 501/682 tee.williams@aesd.ark PACIA/
AR Artee Williams Department /08 - /08 - artee.williams@aesd.arkansa ac
PO Box 2981 =-gov
Little Rock, AR 72203
Executive Director .
AR Sandra Winston | Arkansas Workforce Investment Board 501-371- 501-371- sandra.winston@arkansas.go PACIA
PO Box 2981 1020 1030 v
Little Rock, AR 72203
Manager, Systems Support Section
Elizabeth California Employment Development 916/654- . PACIA/
CA Clingman Department 9699 blank Iclingma@edd.ca.gov SUIA
800 Capitol Mall, MIC 69
Sacramento, CA 95814
Director, Ul Operations 303/318 303/318
co Bill Beveridge Colorado Ichepartment of Labor 9004 ) 9011 ) Bill.beveridge@state.co.us SUIA
251 E. 12" Ave.
Denver, CO 80202
MIS Coordinator
. Colorado Department of Labor 303/318- 303/318- .
Cco Kathie Stenzel 1515 Arapahoe St., Tower 2 8819 8934 Kathie.stenzel@state.co.us PACIA
Suite 400
Denver, CO 80202
Director of Research 860/263 860/263 PACIA/
CT Roger F. Therrien | Connecticut Department of Labor 6255 ) 6263 " | roger.therrien@po.state.ct.us SUIA
200 Folly Brook Blvd.
Wethersfield, CT 06109
Acting Administrative Officer
Workforce Development Bureau 202/698 202/698
DC Daryl G. Hardy | DC Dept. of Employment Services 5146 ) 6658 ) darylg.hardy@dc.gov PACIA

609 H St. NE, Room 535
Washington, DC 20002-4347
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Associate Director
Office of Unemployment

Compensation 202/698- 202/698-
DC Frank Orlando DC Dept. of Employment Services 5066 5704 frank.orlando@dc.gov SUIA
609 H St. NE, Room 325
Washington, DC 20002-4347
Director
Division of Unemployment Insurance
DE W. Thomas Department of labor 302/761- 302/761- Tom.MacPherson@state.de.u SUIA
MacPherson 4425 N. Market Street 8350 6637 s
Wilmington, DE 19802
Director
Division of Employment & Training
Department of labor 302/761- 302/761-
DE Anne M. Farley 4425 N. Market Street 8129 6617 Anne.Farley@state.de.us PACIA
Wilmington, DE 19802
Compensation and Benefits Manager
Agency for Workforce Innovation e .
FL | Duane Whitfield | The Caldwell Building, MSC Area 100E 85%?35' 85%2‘715' D“a”e'Wh'tf'el'g@aW"State'ﬂ' PACIA
107 East Madison Street -
Tallahassee, FL 32399-4120
STO Product Manager
Applications Management Services
- 2571 Executive Center Circle, Room 850/922- 850-488- christine.logan@myflorida.co
FL Christine Logan 501 7582 9837 m SUIA
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0692
Georgia Department of Labor
Suite 422 404/232- 404/232- PACIA/
GA Pat Prescott 148 Andrew Young Int'l. Bivd NE 3520 3524 Pat.Prescott@dol.state.ga.us SUIA
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
Director
Idaho Department of Labor 208/334- 208/334- . PACIA/
ID Roger B Madsen 317 W. Main St. 6110 6430 rmadsen@Iabor.state.id.us SUIA
Boise, ID 83735
Program Planner 11
. . lowa Workforce Development 515/242- 515/281- L . .
1A Lois Wickett 1000 East Grand Avenue 5145 7695 Lois.wickett@iwd.state.ia.us SUIA

Des Moines, lowa 50319
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Anthony Dietsch

Bureau Chief

Service Delivery Bureau

lowa Workforce Development
150 Des Moines Street

Des Moines, IA 50319

515/281-
9027

515/281-
9096

Anthony.a.dietsch@iwd.state

.ia.us

PACIA

Patrik Madaras

Director, Evaluation

Department of Workforce
Development

10 North Senate Avenue, Room SE310
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2277

317/232-
8537

317/233-
6081

pmadaras@dwd.state.in.us

PACIA/
SUIA

Brenda A. Russell

Director

Department of Employment Security
401 S. State St

Chicago, IL 60605

312/793-
9274

312/793-
9834

brussel@ides.state.il.us

PACIA/
SUIA

KS

Paul Bicknell

Director of Assessments and
Collections

Kansas Department of Human
Resources

401 SW Topeka Blvd.

Topeka KS 66603

785/296-
5026

785/291-
3425

paul.bicknell@dol.ks.gov

SUIA

KS

Dave McEachern

Acting Deputy Chief Information
Officer

Kansas Department of Human
Resources

401 SW Topeka Blvd.

Topeka KS 66603

785/368-
6431

785/296-
0008

dmceachern@ajla.net

PACIA

KY

Penny R.
Armstrong

Executive Director

KY Office of Employment and Training
275 East Main Street, 2-CD

Frankfort, Kentucky 40621

502/564-
5331

502/564-
7452

PennyR.Armstrong@ky.gov

SUIA

KY

Susan M. Craft

KY Office of Employment and Training
275 E. Main Street
Frankfort, KY 40621

502/564-
5360

502/564-
1927

Susan.craft@ky,gov

PACIA

LA

John W. Smith

Secretary

Department of Labor

1001 N. 23" Street, PO Box 94094
Baton Rouge, LA 70802

225/342-
3011

225/342-
3778

jwsmith@Idol.state.la.us

PACIA/
SUIA

ME

John Dorrer

Director

207/287-

207/287-

PACIA
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Division of LMI Services
Department of Labor

19 Union Street, PO Box 259
Augusta, Maine 04332

2271

2947

John.Dorrer@Maine.gov

ME

Laura Boyett

Director

Bureau of Unemployment
Compensation
Department of Labor

20 Union Street

Augusta, Maine 04332

207/287-
2316

207/287-
2305

laura.boyett@maine.gov

SUIA

MD

Patrick Arnold

Director of Labor Market Information
Office of Labor Market Information
Rm. 316

Maryland Department of Labor,
Licensing, and Regulation

1100 N. Eutaw St.

Baltimore, MD 21201

410/767-
2250

410/767-
2219

Imipat@erols.com,
parnold@DLLR.state.md.us

PACIA

MD

Tom Wendel

Executive Director

Office of Unemployment Insurance,
Rm. 501

Maryland Department of Labor,
Licensing, and Regulation

1100 N. Eutaw St.

Baltimore, MD 21201

410/267-
2464

410/333-
7099

twendel@dlir.state.md.us

SUIA

MA

Janice S. Tatarka

Chief of Staff

Dept. of Labor and Workforce
Development

One Ashburton Place, Room 2112
Boston, MA 02108

617/727-
6573

617/727-
1090

Janice.Tatarka@state.ma.us

PACIA

MA

Marilyn Boyle

Assoc. Director for Employment
Service

Policy and Systems

Division of Employment and Training
19 Staniford St., 2" Floor

Boston, MA 02114

617/626-
5721

617/727-
2039

mboyle@detma.org

SUIA

Ml

David Hollister

Director
Department of Labor & Economic
Growth

517/373-
7230

517/373-
2129

cshutti@michigan.gov

SUIA/PA
CIA

5
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Ottawa Building, 4™ Floor
611 W. Ottawa
Lansing, MI 48933

Director of Policy, Planning &
Measures

MN | Elizabeth Starling | Department of Economic Security 6551;586_ 65514322_ Ellzabeth.starlljlgq@state.mn. PACIA
390 North Robert Street -
St. Paul, MN 55101
Deputy Chief Information Officer
Department of Economic Security 651-296- 651-296-
MN Robert Roy 390 North Robert Street 8748 0994 Bob.roy@state.mn.us SUIA
St. Paul, MN 55101
Systems Manager
. . 1520 W. Capitol St. 601/961- 601/961- .
MS Jimmy Giles Jackson, MS 39203 2607 2630 jailes@mesc.state.ms.us SUIA
Director, Employment Training
Division
MS James R. Lott P.O. Box 24568 60;;229_ 60;;229_ jlott@mississippi.org PACIA
Jackson, MS 39255-4568
Confidential Information Coordinator
Division of Employment Security . . .
Debbie A. Dept. of Labor and Industrial Relations 573/751 573/751 Debbie.lumpkin@dolir.mo.go SUIA
MO ; 2290 7197 \Y%
Lumpkin PO Box 59
Jefferson City, MO 65104
Director, Div. of Workforce
Development
Department of Economic Development
. PO Box 1087 573/751- 573/751- .
MO Rick Beasley 421 East Dunklin Street 3349 8162 Rick.beasley@ded.mo.gov PACIA
Jefferson City, MO 65102-1087
Administrator, Ul Division
Department of Labor and Industry
MT Keith Kelly 1327 Lockey Avenue 406/444- 406/444- kkelly@state.mt.us SUIA
2749 2699
PO Box 1728
Helena, MT 59624-1728
Administrator, Workforce Services
. . Division 406/444- 406/444- ichildress@state.mt.us
MT Ingrid Childress Department of Labor and Industry 2648 3037 PACIA

1327 Lockey Avenue
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PO Box 1728
Helena, MT 59624-1728

Executive Director
Office of Workforce Services

Nebraska Department of Labor 402/471- 402/471- .
NE Joan Modrell 550 south 16™ St. 9948 3050 jmodrell@dol.state.ne.us PACIA
P.O.Box 94600
Lincoln, NE 68509-4600
Chief, Research & Analysis Bureau
Dept. of Employment, Training, and B B
NV Robert Murdock Rehab. 7734234 775’;4612234 ramurdock@nvdetr.org PACIA
500 East Third Street
Carson City, Nevada 89713
ESD Administrator
Dept. of Employment, Training, and
NV Cindy Jones Rehab. 7754834 77§é(1534 cajones@nvdetr.org SUIA
500 East Third Street
Carson City, Nevada 89713
Deputy Commissioner
Department of Employment Security _ _
NH Darrell L. Gates | 32 South Main Street 604%24218 602{‘2158 dgates@nhes.state.nh.us SUIA
Concord, NH 03301
Economist
Department of Employment Security _ _
NH Peter Bartlett 32 South Main Street 60‘?{328 60:5{338 pbartlett@nhes.state.nh.us PACIA
Concord, NH 03301
Acting Asst. Commissioner-Income
Security
NJ David J. Socolow | New Jersey Department of Labor 609/292- 609/633- dsocolow@dol.state.nj.us SUIA
7586 2428
PO Box 058
Trenton, NJ 08625-0058
New Jersey Department of Labor
NJ JoAnn Hammill | PO Box 055 603(;(2)82_ 60(%;;7_ jhammill@dol.state.nj.us PACIA
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0055
Acting Ul Bureau Chief
. New Mexico Department of Labor 505/841- 505/841- I
NM Casandra Encinias P O. Box 1928 8569 8491 cencinias@state.nm.us SUIA
Albuquerque, NM 87103
NM Eric Lucero Financial Auditor 505/827- 505/827- PACIA
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New Mexico Department of Labor
P.O. Box 4218
Santa Fe, NM 87502

0621

6812

eric.lucero@state.nm.us

NY

Dave Trzaskos

Acting Director of Research and
Statistics

New York State Department of Labor
W. Averell Harriman State Office
Building Campus

Building 12, Room 400

Albany, NY 12240

518/457-
9852

518/487-
1773

David.Trzaskos@Ilabor.state.
ny.us

PACIA

NY

Dennis P. Ryan

Executive Deputy Commissioner
New York State Department of Labor
W. Averell Harriman State Office
Building Campus

Building 12

Albany, NY 12240

518/457-
4318

518/457-

dennis.ryan@labor.state.ny.u

S

SUIA

NC

Harry E. Payne,
Jr.

Chairman

Employment Security Commission of
North Carolina

P.O. Box 25903

Raleigh, NC 27611

919/733-
7546

919/733-
1129

Harry.payne@ncmail.net

SUIA

NC

Warren M. Perry

Section Chief

North Carolina Department of
Commerce

Division of Employment and Training
4316 Mail Service Center

313 Chapanoke Road, Suite 120
Raleigh, NC 27699-4316

919/329-
5242

919/662-
4770

wperry@ncdet.org

PACIA

NC

Peter Neenan

Director, Labor Market Information
Employment Security Commission
PO Box 25903

Raleigh, NC 27611

919/733-
2936

919/733-
8662

Peter.neenan@ncmail.net

PACIA

ND

John Graham

Director

Centralized Services

Job Service North Dakota

1000 E. Divide Avenue

PO Box 5507

Bismarck, North Dakota 58506-5507

701/328-
2843

701/328-
2728

jaraham@state.nd.us

SUIA

ND

Korrine Lange

Director
Program Support Area
Job Service North Dakota

701/328-
3045

701/328-
4894

klang@state.nd.us

PACIA



mailto:David.Trzaskos@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:David.Trzaskos@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:dennis.ryan@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:dennis.ryan@labor.state.ny.us
mailto:Peter.neenan@ncmail.net

WRIS State Contacts

March 11, 2005

1000 E. Divide Avenue
PO Box 5507
Bismarck, North Dakota 58506-5507

OH

Bruce Madson
(Donald Singer)

Deputy Director

Ohio Department of Job and Family
Services

145 S. Front Street

Columbus, OH 43215

614/387-
3342

614/995-
1298

madsob@odjfs.state.oh.us PACIA

OH

Douglas J.
Holmes

Assistant Deputy Director

Office of Unemployment
Compensation

Ohio Department of Job and Family
Services

145 S. Front Street

Columbus, OH 43215

614/644-
9178

614/752-
9463

HOLMED@odjfs.state.oh.us SUIA

OK

Jerry Pectol

Director of the Unemployment
Insurance Division

Employment Security Commission
2401 N. Lincoln Boulevard, Room 314-
1

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

405/557-
7219

405/557-
7271

Jerry.Pectol@oesc.state.ok.u SUIA

S

OK

Jeane Burruss

Employment Security Commission
2401 N. Lincoln Boulevard, Room 501-
1

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

405/557-
7134

405/557-
1478

Jeane.Burruss@oesc.state.ok
.us

PACIA

OR

Troy Rutten

ITS Manager
Employment Department
875 Union St. NE

Salem, OR 97311

503/947-
1622

503/947-
1844

Troy.M.Rutten@state.or.us SUIA

OR

Graham Slater

Administrator for Research
Employment Department
875 Union St. NE

Salem OR 97311

503/947-
1212

503/947-
1210

Graham.J.Slater@state.or.us PACIA

OR

William A. Pierce

IT Manager
Dept. of Community Colleges &

503/378-
8648

503/378-
3365

PACIA

Al.pierce@state.or.us
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Workforce Development
255 Capitol St. NE, 3" Floor
Salem, OR 97310

PA

Ed Legge

Chief

Workforce and Program Analysis
Division

Center for Workforce Info. and
Analysis

Department of Labor and Industry
220 Labor and Industry Building
7™ and Forster Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17121

717/787-
8646

717/772-
2168

elegge@state.pa.us

PACIA

PA

Patrick Beaty

Deputy Secretary for Unemployment
Compensation Programs

Pennsylvania Department of Labor and
Industry

Room 1700

7™ and Forster Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17121-0001

717/787-
3907

717/787-
8826

pbeaty@state.pa.us

SUIA

RI

Robert Palumbo

Associate Director-Workforce
Development

Rhode Island Department of Labor
and Training

1511 Pontiac Avenue

Cranston, RI 02920

401/462-8822

401/462-
8818

bpalumbo@dlt.state.ri.us

PACIA

RI

Raymond
Filippone

Assistant Director, Unemployment
Insurance

Rhode Island Department of Labor
and Training

1511 Pontiac Avenue

Cranston, RI 02920

401-462-8415

401-462-
8413

rfilippone@dlt.state.ri.us

SUIA

SC

Henry H.
Simmons

Information Technology Manager
South Carolina Employment Security
Commission

1550 Gadsden Street

P.O. Box 995

Columbia, SC 29202

803/737-2422

803/737-
0594

hsimmons@sces.org

SUIA

10
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SC

Dwayne Earn

Program Coordinator

South Carolina Employment Security
Commission

1550 Gadsden Street

Columbia, South Carolina 29202

803/737-2681

803/737-
2757

dearn@sces.orq

PACIA

SD

Pamela Roberts

Secretary

South Dakota Department of Labor
700 Governors Drive

Pierre, SD 57501-2291

605/773-3101

605/773-
4211

Pamela.roberts@state.sd.us

SUIA/PA
CIA

TN

Susie Bourque

Acting Administrator

Employment and Workforce
Development

TN Department of Labor & Workforce
Development

500 James Robertson Parkway

12th Floor, Davy Crockett Tower
Nashville, TN 37245-1700

615/741-3874

615/741-
3003

susie.bourque@state.tn.us

PACIA

TN

Stephanie Bellard

Assistant Executive Director
Tennessee Higher Education
Commission

Parkway Towers, Suite 1900
404 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, TN 37243-0830

615/741-5293

615/532-
8845

Stephanie.Bellard@state.tn.u
S

PACIA

TN

Chris Betts

Administrator

Division of Employment Security

TN Department of Labor & Workforce
Development

500 James Robertson Parkway

12th Floor, Davy Crockett Tower
Nashville, TN 37245-1700

615/253-4809

615/253-
5091

Chris.Betts@state.tn.us

SUIA

X

Adam Leonard

Director, Performance Analysis and
Reporting

Texas Workforce Commission

1117 Trinity, Rm. 342-T

Austin, TX 78778

512/936-5866

512/463-
0954

Adam.leonard@twec.state.tx.u

S

PACIA

11
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TX

Mark Hughes

Texas Workforce Commission
9001 N. IH-35, Suite 110
Austin, TX 78753

512/908-8639

512/834-
3554

Mark.hughes@twec.state.tx.us

SUIA

uT

Raylene Ireland

Executive Director

Utah Department of Workforce
Services

140 East 300 South

P.O. Box 45249

Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0249

801/526-
9210

801/526-
9211

rireland@utah.gov

SUIA and
PACIA

VT

Ted Kinerson

Employment and Training
Coordinator

Vermont Department of Employment
and Training

PO Box 488

Montpelier, VT 05601-0488

802/828-4166

802/828-
4374

tkinerson@det.state.vt.us

PACIA

VT

David H. Tucker

Director

Ul Division

Vermont Department of Employment
and Training

PO Box 488

Montpelier, VT 05601-0488

802/828-4242

802/828-
4046

dtucker@det.state.vt.us

SUIA

VA

Dolores A. Esser

Commissioner

Virginia Employment Commission
Box 1358

Richmond, VA 23218-1358

804/786-3001

NA

desser@vec.state.va.us

SUIA

VA

Donald Lillywhilte

Director, EIS

Virginia Employment Commission
Box 1358

Richmond, VA 23218-1358

804/786-7496

804/786-
7844

dlillywhite@vec.state.va.us

PACIA

12
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WA

Karen Turner Lee

Commissioner

Employment Security Department
PO Box 9046

Olympia, Washington 98507-9046

360/902-9301

360/902-
9383

kturnerlee@esd.wa.gov

PACIA/S
UIA

WA

Ellen O’Brien
Saunders

Executive Director

Workforce Training and Education
Coordinating Board

PO Box 43105

Olympia, Washington 98504-3105

360/753-5660

360/586-
5862

Eosaunders@wtb.wa.gov

PACIA

WV

Joyce Watson

Application Support Manager
Unemployment Compensation
Commission

Bureau of Employment Programs
112 California Ave.

Charleston, WV 25305

304/558-4046

304/558-
1850

jwatson@wvbep.org

SUIA

Odin Smith

Policy Specialist

Governor’s Workforce Investment
Division

Room B-617, Building 6

1900 Kanawha Boulevard, East
Charleston, WV 25305-5305

304/558-2234

304/558-
7029

osmith@wvdo.org

PACIA

WI

Carol Laudenbach

Unemployment Insurance
Administrator

Wisconsin Department of Workforce
Development

201 East Washington Avenue, Rm
371X

PO Box 7905

Madison, WI 53707-7905

608/267-9543

608/266-
6627

Carol.laudenbach@dwd.state

.Wi.us

SUIA

WI

Gary Denis

Acting Bureau Director

Wisconsin Department of Workforce
Development

201 East Washington Avenue, Rm
G100

PO Box 7972

Madison, WI 53707-7972

608/266-6886

608/261-
6968

denisga@dwd.state.wi.us

PACIA

13
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Director, Department of Employment

WY Cg/onrgE?OA. 1510 East Pershing Blvd. 307/777-5960 30574827_ cpomer@state.wy.us SUIA
y Cheyenne, WY 82002
Director, Dept. of Workforce Services 307/777
WY Kathy C. Emmons | 122 West 25™ St. 307/777-8650 7106 kemmon@state.wy.us PACIA

Herschler 2E
Cheyenne, WY 82002
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